
ARLINGTON PARK - June 1, 2008 - Race 6
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $35,000 - $30,000
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Turf Track Record: (Zeeruler - 1:41.00 - September 7, 1992)
Purse: $26,500
Plus: $14,469 IOA - Illinois Registered Owner Award
Available Money: $40,969
Value of Race: $26,500 1st $15,900, 2nd $5,300, 3rd $2,915, 4th $1,590, 5th $795
Weather: Clear Track: Firm
Off at: 3:32 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
4
7
6
1
5
3

Drivingmaxandmitzi (Douglas, Rene)
General Charley (Campbell, Jesse)
Wagon Road (Zimmerman, Ramsey)
Strike Impact (Thornton, Timothy)
Buster Bailey (Chen, Men)
Boom Boom Charlie (Karlsson, Inez)

124
122
122
122
122
117

L bf
L f
L f
L
L
L

3
6
5
1
4
2

5
2
1
4
6
3

53

24

12

32

6
41

4Head

28

11

32

6
54

31

24

1Head

46

6
55

36

1Head

2Head

42

6
55

13

21 1/2

37

43 1/2

5Neck

6

1.10*
2.20
3.00

11.20
29.70
14.00

drew clear late
brief lead, held place
weakened late in drive
evenly
trailed to stretch
outrun

Fractional Times: 23.11 48.05 1:12.10 1:36.64 Final Time: 1:42.86

Winner: Drivingmaxandmitzi, Chestnut Gelding, by Skip Away out of Still Waving, by Star Spangled. Foaled May 08, 2002 in Kentucky.
Breeder: B. J. T. Thoroughbreds. Winning Owner: Savard, Denis and Mancari, Frank

2 Claimed Horse(s): Drivingmaxandmitzi New Trainer: Larry Rivelli New Owner: 2 Blondes, Inc.
General Charley New Trainer: Chris M. Block New Owner: Red Rabbit Racing

Claiming Prices: 4 - Drivingmaxandmitzi: $35,000; 7 - General Charley: $35,000; 6 - Wagon Road: $35,000; 1 - Strike Impact: $35,000; 5
- Buster Bailey: $35,000; 3 - Boom Boom Charlie: $35,000;

Scratched Horse(s): E' Carte'

Total WPS Pool: $121,404
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Drivingmaxandmitzi 4.20 2.40 2.10
7 General Charley 3.20 2.40
6 Wagon Road 2.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 4-7 10.80 75,528
$2.00 Trifecta 4-7-6 17.20 70,567
$2.00 Superfecta 4-7-6-1 51.80 24,949
$1.00 Pick 3 3/8-1/7-2/4 (3 correct) 21.20 9,396
$2.00 Daily Double 1-4 15.00 6,947

Trainers: 4 - Proctor, Thomas; 7 - Stidham, Michael; 6 - Kirby, Frank; 1 - Hinsley, David; 5 - Lazuka, William; 3 - Holas, Scott

Owners: 4 - Savard, Denis and Mancari, Frank; 7 - Stonerside Stable; 6 - Banks, J. David and Hondo Ranch, Inc.; 1 -John Trippi; 5 -Margaret Lazuka; 3 -
Jason Holas, Joseph Holas and SSH Racing Stable Scott S. and Monica Holas;

Footnotes
DRIVINGMAXANDMITZI had a steady advance, ran down the leaders then drew clear late. GENERAL CHARLEY pressed the pace, had a brief lead in the
stretch, couldn't hold on but held place. WAGON ROAD set the pace, weakened inside late in the drive. STRIKE IMPACT raced evenly and lacked a late
response. BUSTER BAILEY trailed to late stretch and was outrun. BOOM BOOM CHARLIE was void of early speed and always outrun. RACE IN RUN 3.

Copyright 2008 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?SITE=CHRR&TRK=AP&CY=USA&DATE=06/01/2008&RACE=6&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?SITE=CHRR&TRK=AP&CY=USA&DATE=06/01/2008&RACE=6&DAY=D

