## ARLINGTON PARK - June 1, 2008 - Race 6

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$35,000 - \$30,000 One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Turf Track Record: (Zeeruler - 1:41.00 - September 7, 1992)

**Purse:** \$26,500

Plus: \$14,469 IOA - Illinois Registered Owner Award

Available Money: \$40,969

Value of Race: \$26,500 1st \$15,900, 2nd \$5,300, 3rd \$2,915, 4th \$1,590, 5th \$795

Weather: Clear Track: Firm Off at: 3:32 Start: Good for all





Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4	Drivingmaxandmitzi (Douglas, Rene)	124 L bf	3	5	5 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	$3^{6}$	1 <sup>3</sup>	1.10*	drew clear late
7	General Charley (Campbell, Jesse)	122 L f	6	2	$2^{4}$	2 <sup>8</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2.20	brief lead, held place
6	Wagon Road (Zimmerman, Ramsey)	122 L f	5	1	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>7</sup>	3.00	weakened late in drive
1	Strike Impact (Thornton, Timothy)	122 L	1	4	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	11.20	evenly
5	Buster Bailey (Chen, Men)	122 L	4	6	6	6	6	6	5 <sup>Neck</sup>	29.70	trailed to stretch
3	Boom Boom Charlie (Karlsson, Inez)	117 L	2	3	4 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	6	14.00	outrun

Fractional Times: 23.11 48.05 1:12.10 1:36.64 Final Time: 1:42.86

Winner: Drivingmaxandmitzi, Chestnut Gelding, by Skip Away out of Still Waving, by Star Spangled. Foaled May 08, 2002 in Kentucky.

Breeder: B. J. T. Thoroughbreds. Winning Owner: Savard, Denis and Mancari, Frank

2 Claimed Horse(s): Drivingmaxandmitzi New Trainer: Larry Rivelli New Owner: 2 Blondes, Inc. **General Charley** New Trainer: Chris M. Block New Owner: Red Rabbit Racing

Claiming Prices: 4 - Drivingmaxandmitzi: \$35,000; 7 - General Charley: \$35,000; 6 - Wagon Road: \$35,000; 1 - Strike Impact: \$35,000; 5

- Buster Bailey: \$35,000; 3 - Boom Boom Charlie: \$35,000;

Scratched Horse(s): E' Carte'

	I WPS Pool: \$121,404 Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Drivingmaxandmitzi	4.20	2.40	2.10	\$2.00 Exacta	4-7	10.80	75,528
7	General Charley		3.20	2.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-7-6	17.20	70,567
6	Wagon Road			2.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	4-7-6-1	51.80	24,949
	<u> </u>				\$1.00 Pick 3	3/8-1/7-2/4 (3 correct)	21.20	9,396
					\$2.00 Daily Double	1-4	15.00	6,947

Trainers: 4 - Proctor, Thomas; 7 - Stidham, Michael; 6 - Kirby, Frank; 1 - Hinsley, David; 5 - Lazuka, William; 3 - Holas, Scott

Owners: 4 - Savard, Denis and Mancari, Frank; 7 - Stonerside Stable; 6 - Banks, J. David and Hondo Ranch, Inc.; 1 - John Trippi; 5 - Margaret Lazuka; 3 -

Jason Holas, Joseph Holas and SSH Racing Stable Scott S. and Monica Holas;

## **Footnotes**

DRIVINGMAXANDMITZI had a steady advance, ran down the leaders then drew clear late. GENERAL CHARLEY pressed the pace, had a brief lead in the stretch, couldn't hold on but held place. WAGON ROAD set the pace, weakened inside late in the drive. STRIKE IMPACT raced evenly and lacked a late response. BUSTER BAILEY trailed to late stretch and was outrun. BOOM BOOM CHARLIE was void of early speed and always outrun. RACE IN RUN 3.

Copyright 2008 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.